Mazda Australia Pty Ltd—Mazda2 (DE) & RX-8 (FE)

Identifying features

Mazda2 MY 2007- 2014
JM0DE10Y1*0100011 - JM0DE10Y1*0155052
JM0DE10Y2*0200251 - JM0DE10Y2*0290258

RX-8 MY 2008-2012
JM0FE1032*0300003 - JM0FE1032*0301278

What are the defects?

In the affected vehicles, continued exposure of the passenger-side air bag inflator to high levels of absolute humidity may cause the front air bag inflator housing to rupture and deploy abnormally in the event of a crash necessitating deployment of the frontal air bag.

What are the hazards?

An inflator rupture could result in metal fragments striking and potentially seriously injuring vehicle occupants.

What should consumers do?

Mazda Australia will progressively contact all affected customers by mail as soon as parts become available to present their vehicle to their preferred Mazda Dealer for the replacement of the Passenger Side airbag inflator at no charge. Consumers who require further information should contact Mazda Customer Support on 1800 034 411.

Traders who sold this product

Mazda Authorised Dealers

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 10 July 2003 - 15 June 2015

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure & Regional Development is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure & Regional Development
Product category